

For additional information, contact: Jesse Kight Mortgage Division President jesse.kight@colonybank.com (478) 273-3199, ext. 4101

COLONY BANK NAMES LANDON LANIER MORTGAGE LOAN ORIGINATOR

STATESBORO, GA. (April 3, 2023) – Colony Bank today announced the addition of Landon Lanier as Mortgage Loan Originator for its Statesboro market.

Commenting on the announcement, Jesse Kight, Mortgage Division President, said, "We are very pleased to welcome Landon to Colony Bank and look forward to his contributions to our mortgage team. His extensive industry experience will be a valuable asset to our customers and will allow us to deepen our commitment and service to the Statesboro market."

Landon brings over 20 years of banking experience, including serving as a Mortgage Loan Officer for the past 13 years. He received his Bachelor of Business Administration in Finance from Georgia Southern University. Since 2002, Landon has lived in Statesboro with his wife, Malinda, and their three children. He remains active in the community as a member of the Statesboro Kiwanis Club, the Statesboro Board of Realtors, and the Bulloch County Chamber of Commerce. Landon and his family are also longtime members of the Statesboro First Baptist Church.

About Colony Bankcorp

Colony Bankcorp, Inc. is the bank holding company for Colony Bank. Founded in 1975 and headquartered in Fitzgerald, Georgia, Colony operates 36 locations throughout Georgia and is now serving Alabama. At Colony Bank, we offer a wide range of banking services including personal banking, business banking, mortgage solutions, government guaranteed lending solutions, and more. We have expanded our services to also include consumer insurance products, such as automotive, homeowners, and other insurance needs for our community. Colony's common stock is traded on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol "CBAN." For more information, please visit colony.bank. You can also follow the Company on social media.

-END-